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before the service tribunal
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No. /2022

Sana Ullah S/o Zardaii Khan 

Bala district Kohat..........
R/o Near fouji foundation hospital LAchi 

.............................................Appellant

Versus

Provincial Police Officer/ Inspector General of Police 

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar

Deputy Inspector General of Police Kohat Region, Kohat. 

District Police Officer, Kohat

Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through 

Chief Secretary, Peshawar

1.

2.

3.

4.

•Respondents

HAS BEEN AWARDED

PASSED BY 
PUNISHMENT OF 

WITH CUMMALITIVE EFFECT

PRAYER

On accepting this 

bearing OB No. 462 dated 

14/09/2021 

1419/2021 and

service appeal, the impugned order 

01/07/2021, and order dated 

14923/EC,bearing No. dated Kohat
order dated 22/12/2021 may graciously be 

set aside by declaring it illegal, void, unlawful, 
authority, based

without
on mala fide, void abinitio and thus 

sustainable and the appellant is entitled for all back benefits 

of pay and service.

not



h
Respectfully Shevireth;i' %

1. That appellant joined police department in the year, 2014 and has 

rendered satisfactory service in the Department and performed his 

duties with full zeal and enthusiasm.

2. That respondent No. 3 issued 

action
a charged sheet and disciplinaiy

was proceeded against the appellant on 09/03/2021
containing the allegation of “involvement im smuggling of NCP
vehicles and provide all possible assistance to the NCP smugglers

and facilitate them for personal gam of the appellant” which has
replied by the appellant. ( Copies of charge sheet, 

Statement of allegations and reply

properly been

are attached as annexure A, 85B)

at after the reply ol appellant an enquiry was conducted but 
nothing material was brought on record against appellant, despite 

that without issuance of show cause notice passed an impugned 

order dated Cd/07/2021 vide which minor punishment of stoppage 

01: two increments with cumulative effect has been imposed. The 

mala fide of the respondent is clear from the fact that inquiry 

report has not been given to the appellant, (Copy of impugned 

order dated 01/07/2021 is attached as annexure-C)

4. That appellant filed departmental
appeal against the impugned 

No.2 who vide order dated 

same without complying the codal 

representation and impugned order dated 
are attached as annexure-D& E)

Older before worthy respondent 

14/09/2021 dismissed the

formalities. (Copy of the 

14/09/2021

5. That feeling aggrieved from the 

has filed Review
order of respondent No.2 appellant 

petition before the worthy respondent No 
v.de order dated 22/12/2021 rejected the same, hence the

1, who

appellant feeling aggrieved from the above orders filing this appeal 
ground, (copy of review petitionthe following amongst other 

and order dated 22/12/2021

on

are attached as annexure-F & G)

GROUNDS:

That the ia. - impugned orders of the respondents 

unlawful, without authority, based
are illegal, 

on mala fide intention, void



'4

abinitio against the nature justice, in violation of the 
Constitution mandate
jurisdiction, thus untenable i

and Service Law and equally with out 
in the eyes of law and is liable to be

set aside.

b. That the impugned orders passed by respondent 

harsh, without any evidence based 

and is

are very much 

on surmises & conjectures 
equally against the principle of natural justice.

That the respondent No. 3 hasc.
not issue any show cause notice 

nor any proper opportunity of hearing has been
appellant but this aspect has not been taken i 
by learned respondent No.

provided to 

- into consideration 

2 at all thus the impugned orders 
are nullity in the eyes of law and is liable to be set aside.

d. That it is very much evident from the enquiry report that the 

not been proved 

no statement of any witness of 
has been recorded by the enquiry officer.

allegation leveled in the charge sheet has 

through cogent evidence and 

what so e /er

That the case of appellant has been 

manners and no evidence what

e.
treated in very arbitrary

so ever has been brought on
record to substantiate the allegation leveled

against appellant 

regulation
rather he has been proceeded under the rules and
which are not at all applicable to petitioner being a civil servant.

f. That the whole departmental file against appellant has been 

as the enquiry officer has 

assessment and speculations. The findings 

on sound reasons and any solid, material

prepared in violation of law and rules 

based his finding 

have not been based
on

and cogent evidence.

iThat the defence taken by the appellant 
hevn Coin'i'clmJ

That the

g' in the reply hj\.6

h.
enquiry proceedings against appellant suffered from

gross infirmities, illegalities and irregularities as no evidence , 
what so ever has been produced or cited in the enquiry report

any witness has been examined before the appellant.nor

That it is very much clear from the 

summons issued by the enquiry officer to the complainant and
enquiry report and



his evidence but they badly fails to appear and substantiated 

the charges leveled against the appellant but still the appellant 
has been held responsible for unfolded evidence.

That the impugned order has been 

unfounded
J- based on hallowed and 

assessments of enquiry officer who was otherwise 

not competent to conduct enquiry, therefore the orders based 

on such enquiry are worth set aside.

k. That no show cause notice under the relevant provision of law 
has been issued to appellant which is mandatory under the law. 

Similarly appellant was not 
opportunity of defense has been

personally heard and 

provided to appellant

carried against

no

nor
proper proceeding under proper law has been
the appellant.

1. That appellant in his departmental appeal raised number 

material grounds and his progress reports (the 

be taken as integral part of this appeal too) but the 

not been taken into consideration at all.

of
same may please 

same has

That the entirem.
service record of the appellant is unblemished 

theiefore, the impugned order would be a black stigma on the
clean service career of the appellant, therefore, the same is
liable to be set aside.

That impugned orders 

illegality, based

n.
are suffered from gross infirmities

no evidence totally contradicto,ty to theon

enquiry report further appellant being a civil servant has not 
been proceeded under relevant provision of rules and
regulation.

Tha: the learned respondents has

that the rules under which the appellant has been charged 

not applicable on him.

o.
not taken into consideration

are

It is, therefore, most humbly prayed that on accepting this 

No. 462
as well as, order dated 14/09/2021 

bearing No. 14923/EC, dated Kohat 1419/2021

dated 22/12/2021 may graciously be set aside by declaring

service appeal, the impugned order bearing OB 

dated 01/07/2021,

and order



. &

V; .t illegal, void, unlawful, without authority, based on mala 

fide, void abinitio and thus
is entitled for all back benefits of pay and

not sustainable and the appellant 
service.

Any other relief not specifically prayed for but deem 

appropriate m the circumstances of the 

granted.
case may also be

Appellant
Through

Syed Roman Shah 
Advocate, High Court 

Peshawar
Dated: ' 7 /01/2022

Certified that as per instruction of my client 
been filed before this Hon’ble Forum.

such appeal hasno
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BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL 

ICHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR
Sei-vice Appeal No. /2022

Sana Ullah S/o Zardali Khan 

Bala district Kohat.........
R/o Near fouji foundation hospital 

.............................................Appellant
LAchi

Versus

Provincial 
others......

Police Officer/ Inspector General of Police 

..... Respondents
and

Aflidavit

Sana Ullah S/o Zardali Khan R/o Near fouji foundation hospital 

Lach. Bala district Kohat, do hereby solemnly affirm and declare 

Oath that the contents of the above appeal are true and correct 
the best of my knowledge and belief and nothing has been kept

I,

on

to

secret from this HonlDle Tribunal.

0^

Deponent
Identified by

pm'
Syed Roman Shah 

•Advocate



SERVICE TRIBUNAL 
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR

:„r.

Ser-vice Appeal No. /2022

spital LAchi 
• Appellant

Versus

Provincial Police Officer and others
Respondents

address OF THR paipttFR

APPELI.A NT

Sana Ullah S/o Zardali Khan 

Bala district Kohat
R/o Near fouji foundation hospital LAchi

respondents

1. Provincial Police Officer/ Inspector General of Police 

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar

Deputy Inspector General of Police Kohat Region, Kohat.

2 Officer, Kohat 
Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through 

Chief Secretary, Peshawar

2,

3. District Polic
4.

Appellant
Through

Syed Roman Shah 
Advocate, High Court 

Peshawar
^ 7/01/2022Dated:
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Officii of th« 
District PbilcoOfficor 

kohalt -I•!.• .

^fTAsaE SWggT

rIL KHALID,_DlSTRlCX.J?OyC.5_P.KrieBB.-KfiH^
,‘*Tv .'^'.-rwn’brr tV.khiunkhw. f-.i.c-- Knlr. Oun^dn^^ms

20K.> „anir..si, ;_.s y,.u hnvr on^tLtcd -.ne
rrnricrrd yourM:!i Ita.jK. 3 ihc i'olirr Ri:!cs 1975
:Vil Wine an/omissions wnthti. -i.t n.c.ini..e

I.

involved in aareThat as per source report, you 
atnuggllng of NCP vehicles and provide alt possible 

the NCP smugglers and facilitate them for
on your

i.

assistance to 
your personal gain which is a gross misconduct
part.

\rt fjC lUilllV ofBv tr;isjins nf the alKJvc. voi; apixrar 

mlw.nnfliirJ f:n{KM .T of ihc K'.:!i*s !■>::! 'navr rri'i<::c'rt'<} '. siirscir
2.

*. ot l\\{- K‘1:!*'S nufa!l or .iny Mu* n<*r.n'.Ht‘s sp'/nhcfi in ‘W ICiiU-

i '.■nYou lUT. r«-«j.:,rfO
SUtcmciJ!. 07du\-»'of ihr rrccipt of thU Cltarp,t- Shtrx u. '.hr cn^tui”

ofTtccr.

3. • 11

Your wriiicn defense if any should reach ihc Er.quirv' Officer 

within ihc .Hpeeified pt:riod, fmltn.e which it shnli l5c p:t:surncd thni you have no 

dr.fen?je to pui in and ex-p;iric action sliall h<* laken npninsi you

A sii'ttcmcni of nllr.^imicm is rnriosrd.4.

DISTRICT POLICE OFFICER. 
KOHAT f^fAI

%
\

r-



<3 Better Copy
OFFICE OF THE 

DISTRICT POLICE OFFICER, 
Kohat

1-.

No. 1 107-08-PA Dated: 09.03.2021

charge Sheet

1. Sohail Khalid, District Police officer, Kohat, as competent authority under 
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Police Rules (amendments 2014) 1975, am of the 
opinion that you Constable Song Ullah No. 721 r^nH^r yourself liable to be 
proceeded agairist, as you have omitted the following act/ omissions within 
the meaning of Rule 3 of the Police Rules 1975.

i. That as per source report, you are involved in a smuggling of NCP 
vehicles and provide all possible assistance to the NCP smugglers 
and facilitate them for 
misconduct on your part.

2. By means of the above, you appear to be guilty of misconduct under Rule 3 
of the Rules ibid and have rendered yourself liable to all or any of the 
penalties specified in the Rule 4 of the Rules ibid.

3. You are, therefore, required to submit your written statement v4thin 07 days 
of the receipt of this Charge Sheet to the enquiry officer.

Your written defense if any should reach the Enquiry Officer within 
specified period, failing which it shall be presumed that you have no 
defense to put in and ex-pdrte action shall be taken against you.

4. A statement of allegations is enclosed.

your personal gain which is a gross

Sd/-
DISTRICT POLICE OFFICER, 

KOHAT.

rf’.[^1
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Better Copy
OFFICE OF THE 

DISTRICT POLICE OFFICER, 
Kohat

No. 1 107..08-PA Dated: 09.03.2021

Disciplinary action

1. SOHAIL —DISTRICT POLICE OFFICER, KOHAT as component 
authority, bm of the opinion that you Constable Sana Ullah No. 721 have 
rendered yourself liable to be proceeded against departmentally under KK 
Police Rule 1975 (Amendment 2014) as you have committed the following 
acts/ omissions.

STATEMENT OF ALLEGATIONS
i. Thai as per source report, you are involved in a smuggling of 

NCP vehicles and provide all possible assistance to the NCP 
smugglers and facilitate them for your personal gain which is 
a gross misconduct on your part.

2. For the purpose pf scrutinizing the conduct of said accused with reference to 
the above allegqtions HQ DSP is appointed as enquiry officer. The enquiry 
officer shall in accordance with provision of the Police Rule 1975, provide 
reasonable opportunity of hearing to the accused official, record his findings 
and make, within twenty five days of the receipt of this order,
recommendations as to punishment or other appropriate action against the 
accused official.

The accused official shall join the proceeding on the date, time and 
place fixed by the enquiry officer.

Sd/-
DISTRICT POLICE OFFICER 

KOHAT.

No. 1 10/-08/PA, dated: 09.03.2021 
Copy of above to:

1. DSP / HQr: The Enquiry Officer for initiating 
accused under the provisions of Police Rule 1975.

proceedings against the

2. The Accused Official: with the directions^ to appear before the Enquiry
Officer, on the date, time and place fixed by him, for the purpose of enquiry 
proceedings. '

"•;77:
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1 ;- V OFFICE OF THE 

: DtS^CT MliCB OFFICER. 
kOHAT

Tet: 0922-9260JU f:tvc 93604 2S

;
•I,V• 1

4'' A- 'J . I

1

OR D B R

Thte ordefr: passed'ort ihe departmental enquiry, against Constabto 
Sana Ullah No. 72:1 under the Khyber Pakhiunkhwa. Police Rules. 1975 
(amendnflent2014).

Bnerfacto ofi. the case are that as per source report, ho has 
involved jn-a snr^uggling drNGP vehicles and provide all possible assistance to 

the NCP shnuggjiers andifacilitate them for his personal gain which is a gross 
miscphdiicl on Kis pdrt.:'

Char^o sheet alongwilh statement of allegations v/as served upon 
the defaulter afKJ: ^)PO MOrs Kohat was appointed as enquiry officer. The 

enquiry officer darrled out;lhe proceedings and Rlod report

The defaulter was called in Orderly Room and afforded him an 
opportunity bf hearing, bul fte failed to explain his misconduct.

i

I

I

\
Therefore, in exercise of powers conferred upon me under the ibid 

rules l. Sohail Khalid, District Police Officer. Kohat impose a minor punishment 
of sitbippaae of 02 Increments with cumulative offecL

M
Announced
29!(b6:2021 r\

I

\J
DISTRICT POLICE OFFICER. 

KOHAT1
I

O.B No.
Dated ^/r^^/2p2,l
No.s^^^^^/PA dated Kohat the C?^202l.

Gppy of above to ihe;-
Ri^der/Pay officer/SRC/OHC for necessary action

/
I

j
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f fl£ THE W/iigci/^K>y. pnucp omcgtt kqhat gr^ioti

miitmwrjfT afliiwi or
euMMUnw msa

\2*W^'> ..

Sul>fcrt •

:4M DATEOmoygllgt

'Vuli pt«*3j ihr
.VMM,a,Led, Imt*

lUnjiaami posted to roller Unrv ki.i,‘:it"’''‘’ tr^t.

»PI*rlUi,i tMt,init% thr Hfie«t> •/ v.i.ir M>,it}

>
-i.

:i The appcDant was perfomnnK hU duty witli 
entire satisfaction of mv superiors.

Thaf up to my utter surprise, I was dealt with dopartmenuUy by hiulns 
charge tJieet and statement of allegations wherein allegations of my 
involvement in smuggling of KCP vehicles and pruvuling all pottle 
assistance to NCP smugi;lers.
That DSP/HQrs: Kohat w'as appointed a* Knquiry Officer to probe into the 
mauefv The K.O. has rouducted enquiry in hapltazard and unsyoematic 
mapner os no witness pither from public or private was uaodated with 
enquiry pmeedtngs.
That the whole epbodc took place on thr basts of humor Say as there Is 
nothing menUoned in puiitshment order or efHfuiry report as who has 
prul>,Ml ihr m.ilter vrcrrilyr

Tliat litf; punishment order passc-d by Worthy HIM) Kohat li ilclftcuve and 
discriminative one. It aUo hits the KundamctUal Hutr No. 26 wherrin U ts 
essential for tlie authorit>' to spt'clfy time limit in which the same, shall 
rem^n operarive.

Cleat tral and few upMi the

d.

<v.

7

It therefore, humbly prayed that on acceptance of my appeal the 
punCithment of of 02 ihcremeptv with oimulativo effect may kindly be set aside.

I sfial! be very grateiul to you for this act of compassion and will pray 
fprymtr long life and pni^rity please.

Etoerh *Se^ia2/2q21.
>

^pelUni

>r
ConsUble Sana UlUb 

BcliNo.721, 
Kohat district Polkei

I

I

[|yL

.!



Better CopyA
!>£FORETH^W/RFf;inMAi pi^i irr

PASSEDLBY^DPO^QHAfviDE

OFFICE. KQHAT RgfiinM
Subject:

/

CUMULATtyg EFFECT 
QB NO. 46-?, DATED: Q1 xvr onn^

R/Sir,

lines for

1. That the appellant joined police service as Constable

2. That the appellant successfully completed 
Hangu and posted to Police Lines, Kohat.

on 14.08.2017.

basic recruit course from PTC

3. The aplpellant was performing his duty with great zeal and zest upto the 
entire satisfaction of my superiors.

4. That up to my utter surprise, I dealt with departmentally by issuing 
c large sheet and statement of allegations wherein allegations of my 
involvement in smuggling of NCP vehicles and providing all possible 
assistant to NCP smugglers.

was

5. That DSP/ HQrs; Kohat was appointed as Enquiry Officer to probe into 
the matter. The E.O has conducted enquiry in haphazard and unsystematic 
manner as no witness either from public or private was associated with
enquiry proceedings.

6. That the whole episode took place on the basis of humor say as there is 
nothing mentioned in punishment order or enquiry report as who has 
probed the matter secretly.

7. That the punishment order passed by Worthy DPO Kohat is defective and 
discriminative one. It also hits the Fundamental Rule No. 26 wherein it is 
essential for the authority to specify time limit in which the 
remain operative.

same shall

It is, therefore, humbly prayed that on acceptance of my appeal, 
the punishment of stoppage of 02 increments with cumulative effect may 
kindly be set aside.

I shall be very grateful to you for this act of compassion and will 
pray for your long life and prosperity please.

Dated: 30.07.2021

Appellant 
, Sd/-

Consfable Sanaullah 
Belt No, 721, 

Kohat District Polce.
.im
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T1iJ» viOcf \'-<U dt*.fxrte oT a tlcpantncnlal appeal moved b>'
t

Conn.ible Sarnt LIUa)> No, 721 Ol’disiiict Kohat. Ok punlOmicji’, or'iicr, paased by DPO

Kohfll Oli No. •4<i2v daicvl (0 0?,'2021 >v})c»rby be wii* Jiunrdcd niliWf ptuu«hmcitl of 
ttf^ppaRv of Ivio ■nonnl tnrmimitft wHIi cuiniibitivr effrcl »n» the fincBolion* of liJ« allcBcd 
inViibCiTicol oi Ni^l* V'cbjcica unJ r<iciiii«i>on io ibe b'CrI C.Ciinmcni> a.v .\\cl} rclo'iitil roecud v^erc requi^tuioned from DPO 
Kofwi tuid petused. 7he apjKlLtnt.wM nKi hoard In person In O R IkW in this ofTicc on 
(r').0‘).20? 11 Ounnj! l>c«ifing iltc lippcllmit ilid i>oi odv'anL'c any phiu'^iblc cxplanubun in hi* 
tkicnv (o p^^c'vc fiiji irinCH.ence.I AI>ov;e In view, the xindcrslgticd rcnc)»cd to tJio concliitlon that the

nllcg;uii>j;x leveled ngulnil iJw; uppcllani me piovexl, Ilcing a member of discipline fiuvc he

wiix ni»l Aiiprv»«rd to intlulec Hirnvcll in uuch like aclivitjci whicii cams had name to 0‘.e

dcj\mn>e ;jt, rhetefoK\ hi« appeal being devoid of menu is Ivcfv'hy difjnisscd.

Order Announced 
<W.09.202I

•>

I t.•f •
(MOHAMMAD ^AFAK AlJ) PSP

Kcjtion Police Officer,
Kohat KcL’ion.

/He.! dcitctl K(»lint the /’/ / S OU^l.
r—y

)

y<'-Jh$2jL
Copy^ to Oislfici Police Ulficci, Kohtti for infonnmion nnu 

uclitm w/r to Uls oHicc Memo: No. 102‘32/LB. dnied 11.OS.2021. His 
Sfjvicc KoK / fiiujl Mii.sjkiil U returned herewith, plea.se.

(MOHAMMAD ZaVAr AL!) PSP 
Reifion PoliccOfficcr.
^ Kohiii Region.

I
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DJst^ct
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I
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Better Copy&

POUCLDEPTT; KOHAT REfiiriM

ORDER:

Uilah No. 721 of district Kohot, agolt Cdnstoble Sono
Kohot vide OB No. 462, dated- 01 07 2021 . ^PO
Punishment of stoppage of two annuaM he was Awarded minor
allegations of his alleaed inv I 'ncrements with cumulative effect

on the 
extending

Comments 
and perused. The

as well as relevant record

09 OQ^noT ^as also heard in
■ •2021. During hearing the appellant

xplanat.on in his defense to prove his innocence.

^t7a1ns7tir' allegations

were requisitioned form DPO Kohat 
person O.R held in this office on 

did not advance any plausible

leveled

©arns bad name to 
appeal being devoid of merits is hereby dismissed.

Order Announced. 
09.09.2021

SdA
(MOHAMMAD ZAFAR All) PSP

Region Police Officer, 
Kohat Region.

No. 1492^t/EC, dated Kohat the 14.09.2021.
Copy ro District Police Officer, Kohat for information and necessary action 

w/r to his office Memo: No-. 10242/LB, dated: 1 1.08.2021. His Service Roll/ Fauji 
Missal IS returned herewith, please.



Ff\ y\^M K
-• Pho'n<!» 92601i\s

From: *
'Uic Rcgionnl Police OfTiccr. 
F.oliat Region, Kohal,

'Hie Inspcclor General of Police, 
Khyher PEikhiimkhwa,
PcsliEuvar.

To: .

No^_/_7 7 p j ./lie, Dalcd Kohal ihc y_LL_/2021.
Subject: - appeal.

II is submiltod ihm DPO / Kohal vide his Memo: NO.13101/SRC., 
nppeni preferred by Constable Sana Ullali No. 721.'dated 22.10.2021 has fonvarded an

before W/IGP requesting therein for sctling-asidc the punislimcnt of stoppage of 02 

nnnua] i,ncremenl.s without cumulative effect.
been rejected vide this ofTicc order Endst:

His appeal before this forum has already 

No. M923/EC, dated 14.09.2021.

His aj^pcal togcllicr with connected papers is enclosed herewith for •
favour orpentsal. plcsisc.

■ RcgiQriaU\)irceOfnccr. 
Kohal Region

%



T|'al,«poolo,<Jono,„lri,Pofc„ 
K'>y»)Of PnklUunkhwa 
^cshnwnr.

/

f • :
ifiroiioh: •’ropior Channel !

Siibjccl,- review petition
LAMENt)FD.2Qi<i} UNDER RULE 11A POLICE RULES 1975 ;;

R«spoctecl Sir,

With prolounij regards, polilioner submitted Rrrview Pelili 
ice Ofliccr, Kohal dalod 01.07,2021

on againsi Ihoorder of District Po

Police Officer Kohal dated (1-1.09,2021 
incrernenl with

!,OQ No. 702 nnd order of Regional 
vide which penally of stopp.ngo of tow (02) arinual 

accumulali.0 odocl was Imposed on pelilioner and departmental appeal
f:

■ ■ii

was
rcjocled respectively

FACT
1 Thai the petitioner is serving as conslnbio in Kohal Police under your kind 

command and control

Thai District Police Otricer, Kohal initiated2
departmental proccoding.s 

against petitioner on charges of developing link and relations with

smugglers of Non-custom paid (NCP) vehicles on the basis of source 
report. '

3 That pelilioner submillod detailed reply in 
requesting therein that petitioner was lower subordinate and pcrtcrni 
duties under the direct supervision of senior oflicor.

That learned Dislricl Police Officer. Kohal imposed the impugned penally 
pelilioner without bringing any evidence on the 

way, but departmental appeal of appellant 
officer, hence this Roview petition on the following gmunds

response to the chargo shoo!

4

on
record artd in the same

was fojoctod by Regional

grounds

Thai the impugned orders liavc boon based 
enquiry was enlruslcd to DSP Idqrs, but 
petitioner in tlio inquiry proceedings. No 
support of the chargo in presence of petitioners, Iho finding 
not supplied to petitioner, therefore, the impugned orders are not 
sustainable.

That the defense plea of petitioner raised in the reply to charge shoot was 
neither considered nor rebutted by any cogent 
penally was based on hear say evidence.

That petitioner was never confronted with any kind of evidence supporting 
the charge, The entire departmental file 
and procedure govorning disciptinary proceerjings 
That the period of penally has not. boon specified as envisaged in l-R 29, 
Theroforo, the impunged orders have been passed uontrary to the basic

a
on no evuJc.Tico. No iloub! 
he did not associate Ihe 

one was examined ns wilnnsr. in
report was

b.

reasons and grounds, the

c.

was prepared against the rules

d.

law

That nothing has boon brought on record which may supporl the charge 
Tho order have boon based on source report wiihoul proper verification

e.

Scanned wllh CamScanner



If*

>/

%•
un'biQniisl^f. Thai ihe previous record of service of petilionor is 

beloHQs to poor family. Stoppage of annual increments with accumu) 
effect will cause irreparable losses to politioner,

's therefore requested that the Impugntid Order may bo 
back benofii.

••iyp
set a side

1
Your’s, Sincerely

Constable Sana Ullah No 
f^olice Station Gumbat721

O -

i

#

r

‘ \ ui
■hH I

0/i^ r..

Scenned with CjniScanoef f

/

f



2J2
<?■ OFFICE OF THE A* 

INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE 
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA 

Central Police Office, Peshawar.
/2 l,.dat^d^Pephawar. the ^0 !

f

f

No. S/ /2021.

/To The Regional Police Officer, 
Kohat.

i
I ■ i O 'l Ji('

//yW\Subject:
Memo:

APPEAL. r>2^
\ •

Please refer to your office Memo: No. I778 l7^5Q.date3 02.
The Competent Authority has examined and filed the revision petition submitted 

by Constable Sana Ullali No. 721

'v

11.2021.

of Kohat district Police against the punishment 
two annual increments with cumulative effect awarded by District Police Offi 
OB No. 462, dated 01.07,2021, being time barred.

Stoppage of 

cer, Kohat vide

The applicant may please be informed accordingly.

/7
(NaOR AFGHAN)

^ Registrar,
For Inspector General of Police, 
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar,t

\

/'/Vs;*-

^7 //Cd?c
I ' ^

I
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GS&P0-444/1-RST-12,000 Forms-22.09.?.1/PHC Jobs/roriii AiR Scr. rributia(;f’2

“B”-ip

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR.
JUDICIAL COMPLEX (OLD), KHYBER ROAD 

3 PESHAWAR.

No.

0/20 'X '2_Appeal No.....................

r\ Versus

........ ,

............Appellant/Peliliouer

Respondent

Respondent No,S

Cf-
Notice to:

WHEREAS an appeal/petition under the provision of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 
Province Service Tribunal Act, 1974, has been prescntcd/rcgistored for consideration, in 
the above case by the petitioner in this Court and notice has been ordered to issue. You are 
hereby inforn^ed the said appeal/petition is fixed for hcbrin^j before the 'IVibunai

.................at 8.00 A.M. If you wish to urge anything against the
appellant/j^titwnier you are at liberty to do so on the date fixed, or any other day to whieli 
the case may be postponed cither in person or by authorised representative or by any 
Advocate, dulysupportedbyyourpowcr of Attorney. You arc, therefore, required to file in 
this Court at least seven days before the date of hearing 4 copies of written statement 
alongwith any other documents upon which you rely. Please also take notice that in 
default of your appearance on the date fixed and in the manner aforementioned, tin' 
appeal/petition will be heard and decided in your absence.

Notice of any alteration in the date fixed for hearing of this appeal/petition will be 
given to you by registered post. You should inform the Registrar of any change in your 
address. If you fail to furnish such address your address contained in this notice which the 
address given in the appeal/petition will be deemed to be your correct address, and l urth<n' 
notice posted’to this address by registered post will be deemed sufficient for the purpose of 
this appeal/petition.

Copy of appeal is attached. Copy of appeal has already been sent to you vide this

*on

dated.................................................

Given under my hand anS the seal of this Court, at Peshawar this...... ..........................

.J^ja.vxe.....20

office Notice No

Registrar,
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service IVibunai, 

Peshawar.
t

1. The hours of attendance In the court are the same that of the High Court except Sunday and Gazetted Holidays.
2. Always quote Case No. While making any correspondence.

>

Note;

r
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GS&PD-444/1-RST-12,000 Forms-22.09.21/PHC Jobs/Fomi A&R Scr. Tribu(.al/P2

“B”f
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR,

JUDICIAL COMPLEX (OLD), KHYBER ROAD._?<B>

PESHAWAR.

No.

Appeal No...... of 20 <15
Appellant/Petitioner

krsus X 
/p

Respondent

4Respondent No

lf\Vour2
Notice to:

/

.WHEREAS an appeal/petition under the provision of the Khybcr I’akhtunkhwa 
Province Service Tribunal Act, 1974, has been presented/rej^istered Tor consideration, in 
the above case byythe petitioner in this Court and notice has been ordered to issue. You 
hereby informedt^^^ip^sgid appeal/petition is fixed for hearinjj before the IVibunal
*on................ ...............................................at 8.00 A.M. If you wish to urge anything against the
appellant/peti/iontwyou arc at liberty to do so on the date fixed, or any other day to whieli 
the case may be postponed either in person or by authorised representative or by any 
Advocate, dulysupportedbyyourpower of Attorney. You arc, therefore, required to file in 
this Court at least seven days before the date of hearing 4 copies of written statement 
alongwith any other documents upon which you rely. Please also take notice that in 
default of your appearance on the date fixed and in the manner aforcmeniiorujcl. tin; 
appeal/petition will be heard and decided in your absence.

are

Notice of any alteration in the date fixed for hearing of this appcaiypetition will be 
given to you by registered post. You should inform the Registrar of any change in youi- 
address. If you fail to furnish such address your address contained in this notice which the 
address given in the appeal/petition will be deemed to be your correct address, and further- 
notice posted to this addres§Jb5'^gistercd post will be deemed sufficient for the purpose of 
this appeal/petition.

Copy of appeal is attached. Copy^of apbt35T"hky al’ hrfn r ninf Ip v^de th^^i Urt

office Notice No dated

Given under my hand and the seal of this Court, at Peshawar this

f I--Day of. 20

Registrar,
fehyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal, 

Peshawar.
1. The hours of attendance in t|ie court are the same that of the High Court except Sunday and Gazetted Holidays.
2. Always quote Case No. White making any correspondence.

isstM branch
CHI

Govt: of Kiivi^P khluniAn^/ ^
F(^sl!av\^cir / /

Note:

-AS- 5 ••



•' . >r

X f;Form- A

FORM OF ORDER SHEET
Court of

60/2022Case No.-

Order or other proceedings with signature of judgeDate of order 
proceedings

S.No.

321

The appeal of Mr. Sana Ullah presented today by Syed Rehman Ali 

Shah Advocate, may be entered in the Institution Register and put up to the 

Worthy Chairman for proper order please.

18/01/20221-

\

registrar’^
This case is entrusted to S. Bench at Peshawar for preliminary 

hearing to be put up there on
2-

2 'J' 2'0>j-
Y4T (

j <0U'YvA,‘e_e(^ Gip ftTKr- ■"C)Li



%-

r'June, 2022 Counsel for the appellant present and submits that the 

appellant is aggrieved of order OB No. 462 bearing 

endorsement 2976-78/PA dated 01.07.2021 by way of which he 

was awarded minor punishment of stoppage of two increments 

with cumulative effect against which he filed departmental 

appeal on 30.07.2021 which was dismissed vide order dated 

14.09.2021. He then filed revision petition which also met with 

the same fate and rejected on 20.12.2021 holding the same as 

barred by time and communicated to the appellant on 

23.12.2021. The appellant filed the present appeal on 

18.01.2022 which is well within time and admitted for full 

hearing subject to all just and legal objections by the other side. 

The appellant is directed to deposit security and process fee and 

security within 10 days. Thereafter, notices be issued to the 

respondents. To come up for written reply/comments on 

20.07.2022 before S.B. 0
(Kalim Arshad Khan) 

Chairman

IN


